

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781 RESOLUTION NO. 83-52 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member in good standing of the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal delegates were present at the Affilitated Tribes of Northwest Indians Annual Convention, held at the Warm Springs Reservation, Oregon, September 9, 1983,

WHEREAS, the attached Resolutions were were approved and adopted by the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians at the Annual Convention.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has reviewed and concurred with said resolutions.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve and concurr with the resolutions passed by the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians at their Annual Convention, 1983, listed below:

Resolution No. 84-2. Directing HHS $\underline{\text{NOT}}$ to transfer ANA Grants Administration to the BIA in FY 84.

Resolution No. 84-3. For the continuation of the Senate Select Committee on Indian Affairs as a permanent Committee of the United States Senate.

Resolution No. 84-4. On consultation with Tribal Governing Bodies on the reorganization of the BIA.

Resolution No. 84-5. To Congress urging their continued effort in spreading federal budget cuts more equitable to allow a greater share of funding to Human Serveices Programs.

Resolution 84-6. Request to Assistant Secretary of Interior on Tribal Liquor Enterprises.

Resolution No. 83-52
Squaxin Island Tribal Council
Page 2

Resolution 84-7. Small Tribes Core Management Grants.

Resolution 84-8. On urgent Health needs and unresolved issues in Indian Health Service.

Resolution 84-9. The American Indian Religous Freedom Act.

Resolution 84-10. Support of appropriate actions as recommended by the Confederated Tribes af Salish and Kootenai, Resolution no. 83-245.

Reslution 84-11. Support the Confederated Salish Kootenai Tribes in their endorsement of the Montans Wyoming Health Career Program Proposal.

Resolution 84-12. Recommendation from the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation Resolution No. 83-76, for a plan of action for the decade of the "80's" for the Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 17th day of September, 1983, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 6 against.

David W. Whiterer, Chairman

Attested By:

David E. Lopeman Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman